AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				Contract Number	Page	of Pages	
2. Amendment/Modification Number	3. Effective Date			2013-B-0082	1	2	
	o. Encouve Date	4. nequisition/Pt	quisition/Purchase Request No. 5. Solicitation Caption				
GF-2013-B-0082-005	January 18, 2013		Auditorium Bldg 46E Guest Rooms and Dressing Rooms Renovation				
6. Issued By:	Code	7. Administe	7. Administered By (If other than line 6)				
University of the District of Columbia University of			of the District of Columbia				
			curement Division				
				t Avenue, NW, Bldg 3	38 Room C04		
Washington, DC 20008 Washington, [20008			
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No	Street city country state and 715	(Code)		04.4.			
Codey			9A. Amendment of Solicitation No. GF-2013-B-0082				
,				Friday, December 14, 2012			
		l					
		[10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.			
			x				
Code				10B. Dated (See Item	13)		
	Facility Facility	TO ANENIONENIA	<u> </u>	OF COLICITATIONS			
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers x is extended. is not extended.							
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the							
lollowing methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copy of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this							
amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and							
amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIRT OF OFFICE							
PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If hy virtue of this amendment you desire to change							
an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or fax, provided each letter or telegram makes reference to the							
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required)							
2 PP. sp. sanot Cata (
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,							
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14							
A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify Authority)							
The changes set forth in Item 14 are made in the contract/order no. in item 10A.							
B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation							
date, etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of 27 DCMR, Chapter 36, Section 3601.2.							
C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:							
D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) Title 8, DCMR, Chapter 30, Section 3016.3							
D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority) Title 8, DCMR, Chapter 30, Section 3016.3							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is required to sign this document and return 1 copy to the issuing office.							
14. Description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)							
(Subject matter where reasible.)							
Invitation for Bids No. GF-2013-B-0082 for Auditorium Building 46E, Guest Rooms & Dressing Rooms Renovation							
is hereby amended as follows:							
Additional Questions and Answers (Attachment A).							
The state of the s	mers (Attachment A).						
The bid submission date is he	reby extended from Tuesday	, January 22, 2	2013	3 to Thursđay, Ja	nuary 23, 2013,	at 2:00 p.m.	
3. All other terms and conditions remain the same.							
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item (9A or 10A) remain unchanged and in full force and effect							
5A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or pr	rint)				anged and in full force	e and effect	
man and a digital (1996 of pi	,	16A. Name of		_			
5B. Name of Contractor	15C. Date Signed			ES-QUASHIE			
Community	130. Date Signed	16B. District of	r Coli	umoia	ľ	16C. Date Signed	
	1	1	KN	4 Goess de	molece	1/2/-	
(Other and the control of the contro				10		1/1/6/1/3	
(Signature of per	son authorized to sign)			(Signatur	re of Contracting Officer)	1. "1"	

GF-2013-B-0082 AUDITORIUM BUILDING 46E GUEST ROOMS AND DRESSING ROOMS RENOVATION ATTACHMENT A (QUESTIONS & ANSWERS) TO AMENDMENT 005

Please provide clarifications to the following RFIs:

1. The hardware sets detailed on drawing Al3.1 (package 1) call for Schlage locks, but note #3 under the door schedule notes that all new locks to be Salto Locks (electrified networked locks). Please advise which product is the correct hardware.

Answer: All new locks to be Salto Locks (electrified networked locks).

2. Package 2 doesn't include any door hardware information. Are the door hardware sets listed on drawing Al3.1 (package 1) of the Interior Restoration the same hardware sets for the door hardware sets listed on drawing A3.1 (package 2) - Exterior Restoration?

Answer: Yes, they are the same.

- 3. Please provide the following missing specification sections:
 - a. Metal panel ceiling and cement stucco ceiling shown on drawing A1.2
 - b. Fire alarm system shown on drawing FA3.1

Answer:

- a. Bidders shall provide Armstrong MetalWorks Vector Exterior in Silver Grey with Prelude® XL® suspension system for Exterior Applications.
- b. The Contractor is responsible to perform and provide the Fire Alarm work per contract documents. There is no Fire alarm specifications provided in contract docs. The contract documents indicate the Scope of Work.
- 4. Drawing EP2.2 indicates telecommunication outlets. Are we to provide empty conduits with pull-strings to these outlets? Also, please provide the specification section for the work.

Answer: Provide CAT 6 Cables in 1" conduit with required end connectors and DATA/VOICE Outlets. The cables are to be Homerun to the IT Closet. Coordinate all the work with UDC Project Manager.

5. Is it possible to schedule another site visit?

Answer: No.